

Michael M. McMillan Mayor Rebecca A. Gaines City Clerk/Treasurer

CITY OF SPANISH FORT

7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527 (251) 626-4884 (251) 626-4880 Fax

City Council

Carl L. Gustafson, Jr. Robert Curtis Smith Shane M. Perry Clewis W. Smith, Jr. Mary W. Brabner

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE MEETING

for the

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

of the

COOPERATIVE DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF SPANISH FORT HIGHWAY 98 PUBLIC FACILITIES

Set for Tuesday, April 30, 2024 at 8:30 a.m.

at

Spanish Fort Community Center 7361 Spanish Fort Boulevard Spanish Fort, Alabama

IS CANCELED